PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin F. Yanofsky	08/30/2005
Sherry Kempin	08/29/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of California		
Street Address:	1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor		
City:	Oakland		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94607-5200		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11149823	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: ack@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew E. Hinsch

Address Line 1: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP
Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anna C. Kundel

Total Attachments: 1

source=2004-178-2US assignment#page1.tif

40.00

PATENT REEL: 016484 FRAME: 0921

500048147

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. 2004-178-2

and which is found in

(a)

60535692 v1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1. Martin F. Yanofsky, San Diego, California

2. Sherry Kempin, San Diego, California

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin St., 12th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

BRASSICA INDEHISCENT1 SEQUENCES

U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors

()		•	•
(b)	U.S. patent application filed he	erewith and listing the above-r	named persons as inventors
(c) <u>X</u>	U.S. patent application serial r	no. 11/149,823 , filed on June	9, 2005
(d)	U.S. Patent No.:	, issued	· .
to be obtained for said conversion to 35 USC	d invention by the above applic	cation or any continuation, di and any reissue, reexamination	iority and, in and to, all Letters Patent vision, continuation-in-part, extension, on or extension of said Letters Patent perty;
	y covenants that no assignment and conflict with this assignment		nbrance has been or will be made or
documents relating to ASSIGNOR and will to execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, main thereof which may be	said invention and said Letters estify as to the same in any into ASSIGNEE or its legal represtain, issue or enforce said appleacessary or desirable to carry cution of this assignment to in	s Patent and legal equivalents erference, litigation, or procees esentative any and all papers lication, said invention and sa y out the purposes thereof. A	ed promptly with all pertinent facts and is as may be known and accessible to ding relating thereto and will promptly instruments or affidavits required to id Letters Patent and said equivalents in attorney of record is authorized and filling date and serial number of said
			s to issue said Letters Patent of the s of the University of California.
executed this		Signature of Inventor(s)	
30 day of <u>Au</u>	1941. 2005	Mala: F.	Yauth (anofsky
29th day of Aug	3ust , 2005	Shung a. Sherry k	Menjin (empin

PATENT RECORDED: 09/01/2005 REEL: 016484 FRAME: 0922